

Extraordinary Published by Authority

SUNDAY, DECEMBER 28, 1986

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

MINISTRY OF ESTABLISHMENT

Regulation I

NOTIFICATION

Dhaka, the 17th December, 1986

No. S. R. O. 470-L/86/ME/RI/R-79/86.—In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to article 133 of the Constitution of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, the President, after consultation with the Bangladesh Public Service Commission as required by clause (2) of article 140 of that Constitution, is pleased to make the following amendments in the Ministries and Divisions (Upper Division Assistant and Section Assistant) Recruitment Rules, 1984, namely:—

In the aforesaid Rules, in Schedule I,-

- in column 3, for the words and figures "Between 18 and 25 Years" the words, figures and comma "Between 18 and 27 Years, relaxable up to 45 years for the members of the Pools referred to in rule 4" shall be substituted; and
- (2) in column 4,—
 - (a) in serial No. (1) (a), for the figure "25%" the figure "33%" shall be substituted;
 - (b) in serial No. 1 (b), for the figure "10%" the figure "13%" shall be substituted;

(14829)

Price: 25 Paisa

- (c) in serial No. 1 (c), for the figure "15%" the figure "20%" shall be substituted; and
- (d) in serial No. (2), for the figure "50%" the figure "34%" shall be substituted.

By order of the President MD. SHAMSUL HAQUE CHISHTY Secretary.